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RIGHT OF WAY OCCUPANCY CONSENT AGENDA FOR GOVERNING BOARD APPROVAL 

October 13, 2011 

RIGHT OF WAY OCCUPANCY NEW PERMITS: 

RIGHT OF WAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT MODIFICATIONS: 

Governing Board action is required for routine requests for permits which conform to applicable rules for   
utilization of Works and Lands of the District.  Items are placed on this Consent Agenda when the staff's   
recommendation is for approval.  

Governing Board action is required for routine requests which involve a change, addition or deletion to a   
use of the right of way which was previously permitted.  Items are placed on this Consent Agenda when   
the staff's recommendation is for approval.   
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CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE 

ARROW COMMUNICATION ENTERPRISES, INC. 

ANTHONY V. MILANO 

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

PORTOFINO BAY/WATERSTONE I 

AUTHORIZING: 

AUTHORIZING: 

AUTHORIZING: 

AUTHORIZING: 

AUTHORIZING: 

COUNTY:  

COUNTY:  

COUNTY:  

COUNTY:  

COUNTY:  

13433 

13920 

13909 

13906 

13912 

07-0928-1 

11-0805-1 

11-0808-2 

08-0731-1 

11-0509-1 

Appl. Number 

Appl. Number 

Appl. Number 

Appl. Number 

Appl. Number 

Easement 

Easement 

Easement 

Fee and Easement 

Fee 

2 BOAT RAMPS, A PILE- SUPPORTED “T”-SHAPED PIER, A FLOATING DOCK ADJACENT TO WEST BOAT RAMP 
AND 2 PILE-SUPPORTED WALKWAYS LOCATED BETWEEN THE BOAT RAMPS AND ADJACENT TO THE EAST 
BOAT RAMP; ALSO A CONCRETE WALKWAY AND LANDSCAPING CONSISTING OF SABLE PALMS, GRASSES 
AND MANGROVES LOCATED WITHIN THE CITY'S EXISTING OUTFALL BASIN WITH 632 LINEAR FEET OF 
RIP-RAP ALL WITHIN THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY OF C-24 AT THE CITY’S PROPOSED “CANAL PARK” 
BEGINNING IMMEDIATELY WEST OF SOUTHBEND BOULEVARD BRIDGE RUNNING WEST 773 FEET.  

EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT ATTACHED TO THE WEST FACE OF CORAL RIDGE DRIVE BRIDGE   
CROSSING C-14.  

EXISTING FENCE ENCLOSURE ENCROACHING 32' (80' FROM THE TOP OF BANK) WITHIN THE EAST RIGHT   
OF WAY OF C-42 AT THE REAR OF 3048 N.W. 113 AVENUE (LOT 35, BLOCK 20 SUNRISE GOLF VILLAGE).  

RELOCATION OF THE C-103S DISTRICT WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE (PC-36) IN CONJUNCTION WITH   
DADE COUNTY'S WIDENING OF SW 328TH STREET.  

EXISTING FENCE ENCLOSURE AND HEDGE ENCROACHING 5' (40' FROM THE TOP OF BANK) WITHIN THE   
WEST RIGHT OF WAY OF C-103N LODCATED IMMEDIATELY NORTH OF WATERSTONE WAY ADJACENT TO   
THE PORTOFINO BAY DEVELOPMENT.  

LAST DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: 

LAST DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: 

LAST DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: 

LAST DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: 

LAST DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: 

Permit Number 

Permit Number 

Permit Number 

Permit Number 

Permit Number 

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 4. 

 5. 

RIGHT OF WAY OCCUPANCY NEW PERMITS 

ST. LUCIE       

BROWARD       

BROWARD       

MIAMI-DADE       

MIAMI-DADE       

Waived 

October, 2011 

October, 2011 

Nov., 2011 

October, 2011 



 

' 
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JESSE DAVID AND SEDONNA PITTARD 13866 
11-0426-1M 

Easement 

100 LINEAR FEET OF EXISTING SEAWALL; ALSO, EXISTING LANDSCAPING CONSISTING OF ONE OAK TREE,  
ONE CITRUS TREE AND TWO CRAPE MYRTLE TREES ENCROACHING APPROXIMATELY 22' (8' FROM THE   
TOP OF BANK) WITHIN THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY OF L-47 AT THE REAR OF 6696 HIGHWAY 441 S.E. (LOT   
32, BLOCK 4, GREAT LAKES SUBDIVISION).  

 1. 
Appl. Number 

Permit Number 
COUNTY: 

AUTHORIZING: 

LAST DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: 

OKEECHOBEE       

October, 2011 

' 

RIGHT OF WAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT MODIFICATIONS 


